Company

Adirondack Utilities Corp
Albany Engineering Corporation
Algonquin Gas Trans. Company
Algonquin Power Inc.

Alice Falls Hydro, LLC

Alice Falls Hydro, LLC

Alliance Energy Transmission
Alliance Energy Transmission
Alliance Energy Transmission

Ampersand Mount Ida Hydro, LLC

Battenkill Hydro Associates
Berkshire Telephone

Berkshire Telephone

Black River Hydro Association
Boralex Operations, Inc.
Buckeye Pipeline

Buckeye Pipeline

Buckeye Pipeline

Buckeye Pipeline

Buckeye Pipeline

Buckeye Pipeline

Buckeye Pipeline

Buckeye Pipeline

Buckeye Pipeline

Buckeye Pipeline

Buckeye Pipeline

Buckeye Pipeline

Buckeye Pipeline

Buckeye Pipeline

Buckeye Pipeline Transp., LLC
Buckeye Pipeline Transp., LLC
Buckeye Pipeline Transp., LLC
Buckeye Pipeline Transp., LLC
Buckeye Pipeline Transp., LLC
Buckeye Pipeline Transp., LLC
Buckeye Pipeline Transp., LLC
Buckeye Pipeline Transp., LLC
Buckeye Pipeline Transp., LLC
Buckeye Pipeline Transp., LLC
Buckeye Pipeline Transp., LLC
Buckeye Pipeline Transp., LLC
Buckeye Pipeline Transp., LLC
Buckeye Pipeline Transp., LLC
Cassadaga Telephone Corp.
Castorland LLC

Cedar Meadows Water Corp.
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric

Company
Code
224200
100470
800700
196000
190016
190016
895500
895500
895500
190014
132340
603200
603200
134401
100550
805600
805600
805600
805600
805600
805600
805600
805600
805600
805600
805600
805600
805600
805600
805610
805610
805610
805610
805610
805610
805610
805610
805610
805610
805610
805610
805610
805610
643900
209800
201330
107700
107700
107700

City/Town
Indian Lake
Stuyvesant
Southeast

New Bremen

Ausable
Chesterfield
Batavia
Batavia
Le Roy
Troy
Greenwich

Kinderhook

Stuyvesant
Leyden
Potsdam
Vestal
Sullivan
Chili
Rush
Wheatland
Cicero
Lysander
Manlius
Salina

Skaneateles

Van Buren
West Bloomfield
Dryden
Groton
Vestal
Batavia
Alexander
Batavia
Le Roy
Chili
Rush
Van Buren
West Bloomfield
Ithaca
Danby
Enfield
Ithaca
Ulysses
Stockton
Denmark
Beekman
Clermont
Gallatin
Beacon

SWIS
202600
105200
373000
234400
092200
152000
180200
182400
183600
381700
533400
104400
105200
233400
407400
034800
254800
262200
265000
265600
312200
313600
313800
314800
315000
315600
325000
502400
502800
034800
180200
182200
182400
183600
262200
265000
315600
325000
500700
502200
502600
503000
503600
066800
232200
132200
103000
103400
130200

County
Hamilton
Columbia
Putnam
Lewis
Clinton
Essex
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Rensselaer
Washington
Columbia
Columbia
Lewis
St Lawrence
Broome
Madison
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Ontario
Tompkins
Tompkins
Broome
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Monroe
Monroe
Onondaga
Ontario
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Chautauqua
Lewis
Dutchess
Columbia
Columbia
Dutchess



Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Central Hudson Gas & Electric
Champlain Telephone Company
Champlain Telephone Company
Champlain Telephone Company
Chautauqua & Erie Telephone
Chautauqua & Erie Telephone

Chazy Westport Telephone Corp.
Chazy Westport Telephone Corp.
Chazy Westport Telephone Corp.
Chazy Westport Telephone Corp.
Chazy Westport Telephone Corp.
Chazy Westport Telephone Corp.
Chazy Westport Telephone Corp.
Chazy Westport Telephone Corp.
Chazy Westport Telephone Corp.

Citizens Telecom Co. of NY Inc
Citizens Telecom Co. of NY Inc
Citizens Telecom Co. of NY Inc
Citizens Telecom Co. of NY Inc
Citizens Telecom Co. of NY Inc
Citizens Telecom Co. of NY Inc
Citizens Telecom Co. of NY Inc
Citizens Telecom Co. of NY Inc
Citizens Telecom Co. of NY Inc
Citizens Telecom Co. of NY Inc

107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
107700
608400
608400
608400
608750
608750
608900
608900
608900
608900
608900
608900
608900
608900
608900
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750

Poughkeepsie
East Fishkill
Fishkill
La Grange
Milan
Northeast
Pleasant Valley
Poughkeepsie
Red Hook
Union Vale
Wappinger
Washington
Athens
Jewett
Lexington
Newburgh
Highlands
Kent
Putnam Valley
Kingston
Esopus
Hurley
Lloyd
Marlborough
New Paltz
Rosendale
Saugerties
Altona
Champlain
Mooers
North Harmony
Stockton
Altona
Beekmantown
Champlain
Chazy
Mooers
Elizabethtown
Essex
Lewis
Westport
Grove
Rushford
Lisle
Vestal
Chemung
Van Etten
New Berlin
Clermont
Gallatin
Truxton

131300
132800
133000
133400
133600
133800
134400
134600
134800
135400
135600
135800
192200
193800
194000
331100
333600
372200
372800
510800
512200
512800
513200
513600
513800
514600
514800
092000
092800
093800
065400
066800
092000
092400
092800
093000
093800
152400
152600
153200
155000
025600
026400
033600
034800
072800
073800
083800
103000
103400
114400

Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Greene
Greene
Greene
Orange
Orange
Putnam
Putnam
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Allegany
Allegany
Broome
Broome
Chemung
Chemung
Chenango
Columbia
Columbia
Cortland



Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.
Citizens Telecom Co.

of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc
of NY Inc

City Jamestown Board: Electric

City of Beacon Water

City of Elmira Water Board

City of Hudson Water

City of Jamestown Sewer
City of Jamestown Water
City of Jamestown Water
City of Peekskill Water
City of Plattsburgh Water
City of Rochester Water
City of Rochester Water
City of Rochester Water
City of Syracuse Water

618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
618750
124050
201150
216000
223000
223580
223550
223550
236490
236800
239450
239450
239450
244400

Andes
Masonville
Meredith
Milan
Red Hook
Minerva
Newcomb
Schroon
Stratford
Alexander
Arietta
Indian Lake
Denmark
Leyden
New Bremen
Turin
Watson
West Turin
Charleston
Minden
Root
Lysander
Hannibal
Corinth
Cayuta
Reading
Tyrone
Urbana
Wayne
Wheeler
Lumberland
Caroline
Danby
Dryden
Newfield
Wolcott
Barrington
Starkey
Ellicott
Fishkill
Elmira
Claverack
Poland
Ellicott
Poland

Putnam Valley

Plattsburgh
Rush
Richmond

West Bloomfield

Salina

122000
124200
124400
133600
134800
153400
153800
154600
173800
182200
202000
202600
232200
233400
234400
235000
235200
235400
272400
273000
273600
313600
353000
412600
442200
443200
443400
467200
467600
468000
483800
502000
502200
502400
503400
544800
572000
573400
063800
133000
073000
102800
065600
063800
065600
372800
094200
265000
324200
325000
314800

Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Dutchess
Dutchess
Essex
Essex
Essex
Fulton
Genesee
Hamilton
Hamilton
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Onondaga
Oswego
Saratoga
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Sullivan
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Wayne
Yates
Yates
Chautauqua
Dutchess
Chemung
Columbia
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Putnam
Clinton
Monroe
Ontario
Ontario
Onondaga



City of Syracuse Water

City Plattsburgh Muni Lighting
City Plattsburgh Muni Lighting

Columbia Gas Transmission
Columbia Gas Transmission
Columbia Gas Transmission
Columbia Gas Transmission
Columbia Gas Transmission
Columbia Gas Transmission
Columbia Gas Transmission
Columbia Gas Transmission
Consolidated Edison CO.
Consolidated Edison CO.
Consolidated Edison CO.
Consolidated Edison CO.
Consolidated Edison CO.
Consolidated Edison CO.
Consolidated Edison CO.
Consolidated Edison CO.
Consolidated Edison CO.
Copenhagen Associations
Corning Natural Gas Corp.
Corning Natural Gas Corp.

Crown Point Telephone Corp.

Delaware County Electric Coop
Delaware County Electric Coop
Delaware County Electric Coop
Delaware County Electric Coop

Delhi Telephone Company
Delhi Telephone Company
Delhi Water Co.

Deposit Telephone Company
DFT Local Service Corp.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.

244400
136300
136300
810500
810500
810500
810500
810500
810500
810500
810500
110700
110700
110700
110700
110700
110700
110700
110700
110700
134403
111900
111900
611700
113300
113300
113300
113300
613700
613700
213300
613800
707000
810800
810800
810800
810800
810800
810800
810800
810800
810800
810800
810800
810800
810800
810800
810800
810800
810800
810800

Skaneateles

Beekmantown

Plattsburgh
Dix
Orange
Reading
Tyrone
Hornby
Wayne
Barrington
Starkey
East Fishkill
La Grange
Union Vale
Wappinger
Kent

Putnam Valley

Mamaroneck
Pelham
Rye
Denmark
Caton
Urbana
Crown Point
Andes
Kortright
Masonville
Meredith
Kortright
Meredith
Meredith
Masonville
Jamestown
Truxton
Le Roy
Pavilion
York
Charleston
Minden
Root
Lysander
Skaneateles
Spafford
Van Buren
Cayuta
Caton
Ithaca
Danby
Dryden
Groton
Ithaca

315000
092400
094200
442400
443000
443200
443400
465000
467600
572000
573400
132800
133400
135400
135600
372200
372800
553200
554400
554800
232200
463400
467200
152200
122000
124000
124200
124400
124000
124400
124400
124200
060800
114400
183600
184000
245200
272400
273000
273600
313600
315000
315200
315600
442200
463400
500700
502200
502400
502800
503000

Onondaga
Clinton
Clinton

Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Steuben
Steuben
Yates
Yates
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Putnam
Putnam
Westchester
Westchester
Westchester
Lewis
Steuben
Steuben
Essex
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Chautauqua
Cortland
Genesee
Genesee
Livingston
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

Onondaga

Onondaga

Onondaga

Onondaga

Schuyler
Steuben

Tompkins

Tompkins

Tompkins

Tompkins

Tompkins



Dominion Transmission Inc.
Dominion Transmission Inc.
Drew Road Associates
Edwards Telephone Company
Edwards Telephone Company
EmKey Gathering, LLC
EmKey Gathering, LLC
EmKey Gathering, LLC
EmKey Gathering, LLC
EmKey Gathering, LLC
EmKey Gathering, LLC
EmKey Gathering, LLC
EmKey Gathering, LLC
Empire Hydro Partners

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Empire Pipeline, Inc.

Empire Telephone Corporation
Empire Telephone Corporation
Empire Telephone Corporation
Empire Telephone Corporation
Empire Telephone Corporation
Empire Telephone Corporation
Empire Telephone Corporation
Empire Telephone Corporation
Empire Telephone Corporation
Empire Telephone Corporation
Empire Telephone Corporation
Empire Telephone Corporation
Enbridge Energy

Enterprise TE Products
Enterprise TE Products
Enterprise TE Products
Enterprise TE Products
Enterprise TE Products
Enterprise TE Products
Enterprise TE Products
Enterprise TE Products
Enterprise TE Products
Enterprise TE Products

810800
810800
216500
615500
615500
830000
830000
830000
830000
830000
830000
830000
830000
197100
801550
801550
801550
801550
801550
801550
801550
801550
801550
801550
801550
801550
801550
801550
637250
637250
637250
637250
637250
637250
637250
637250
637250
637250
637250
637250
825800
844810
844810
844810
844810
844810
844810
844810
844810
844810
844810

Lansing
Newfield
Highlands
Dekalb
Hermon
Jamestown
Busti
Carroll
Ellicott
Ellington
Harmony

North Harmony

Poland
Leyden
Grand Island
Bergen
Byron
Elba
Oakfield
Chili
Lockport
Lysander
Seneca
Victor
Caton
Butler
Palmyra
Barrington
Alexander
Batavia
Catharine
Cayuta
Dix
Hector
Montour
Tyrone
Urbana
Wayne
Wheeler
Newfield
Grand Island
Catlin
Catharine
Dix
Hector
Montour
Reading
Caton
Caroline
Danby
Dryden

503200
503400
333600
403000
404400
060800
062200
062400
063800
064000
064800
065400
065600
233400
144600
182600
183000
183400
183800
262200
292600
313600
324400
324800
463400
542200
543600
572000
182200
182400
442000
442200
442400
442600
442800
443400
467200
467600
468000
503400
144600
072600
442000
442400
442600
442800
443200
463400
502000
502200
502400

Tompkins
Tompkins
Orange
St Lawrence
St Lawrence
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Lewis
Erie
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Monroe
Niagara
Onondaga
Ontario
Ontario
Steuben
Wayne
Wayne
Yates
Genesee
Genesee
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Tompkins
Erie
Chemung
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Steuben
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins



Enterprise TE Products
Enterprise TE Products
Enterprise TE Products

Enterprise Terminals & Storage
Erie Boulevard Hydropower LP
Erie Boulevard Hydropower LP
Erie Boulevard Hydropower LP
Erie Boulevard Hydropower LP
Erie Boulevard Hydropower LP
Erie Boulevard Hydropower LP
Erie Boulevard Hydropower LP
Fillmore Gas Company, Inc.
Fort Miller Associates

FortisUS Energy Corp.

Fourth Branch Associates

Frontier Comm
Frontier Comm
Frontier Comm
Frontier Comm
Frontier Comm
Frontier Comm
Frontier Comm
Frontier Comm

Frontier Comm:
Frontier Comm:
Frontier Comm:
Frontier Comm:
Frontier Comm:
Frontier Comm:
Frontier Comm:
Frontier Comm:
Frontier Comm:

: Ausable Valley
: Ausable Valley
: Ausable Valley
: Ausable Valley
: Ausable Valley
: Ausable Valley
: Ausable Valley
: Ausable Valley

Seneca-Gorham
Seneca-Gorham
Seneca-Gorham
Seneca-Gorham
Sylvan Lake
Sylvan Lake
Sylvan Lake
Sylvan Lake
Sylvan Lake

Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester

844810
844810
844810
844830
195300
195300
195300
195300
195300
195300
195300
117300
190011
117900
190012
602500
602500
602500
602500
602500
602500
602500
602500
641000
641000
641000
641000
644200
644200
644200
644200
644200
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100
639100

Enfield
Ithaca
Newfield
Reading
Stratford
Champion
Wilna
Watson
Carlton
Ridgeway
Potsdam
York
Northumberland
Diana
Champion
Ausable
Black Brook
Chesterfield
Jay
Keene
St. Armand
Willsboro
Wilmington
Richmond
Seneca
Victor
West Bloomfield
Beekman
East Fishkill
La Grange
Union Vale
Wappinger
Bergen
Le Roy
Pavilion
Leicester
York
Chili
Clarkson
Hamlin
Ogden
Rush
Sweden
Wheatland
East Rochester
Farmington
Richmond
Victor
West Bloomfield
Clarendon
Murray

502600
503000
503400
443200
173800
223000
226000
235200
342400
343400
407400
245200
414600
232400
223000
092200
092600
152000
152800
153000
154400
155200
155400
324200
324400
324800
325000
132200
132800
133400
135400
135600
182600
183600
184000
243000
245200
262200
262400
263000
263800
265000
265200
265600
265800
322800
324200
324800
325000
342600
343200

Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Schuyler
Fulton
Jefferson
Jefferson
Lewis
Orleans
Orleans
St Lawrence
Livingston
Saratoga
Lewis
Jefferson
Clinton
Clinton
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Livingston
Livingston
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Orleans
Orleans



Frontier Tel of Rochester
Frontier Tel of Rochester
Germantown Telephone Company
Germantown Telephone Company
Germantown Telephone Company
Grandview Waterworks Corp.
Hill Water Works Corp.
Honeoye Storage Corp.
Hudson Valley Water (A)
Hudson Valley Water (A)
Hudson Valley Water (B)
Inergy Midstream, LP

Inergy Midstream, LP

Inergy Midstream, LP

Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Iroquois Gas Trans System
Keyspan Gas East Corporation
Keyspan Gas East Corporation
Keyspan Gas East Corporation
Keyspan Gas East Corporation
Keyspan Gas East Corporation
Keyspan Gas East Corporation
Keyspan Gas East Corporation
Keyspan Gas East Corporation
Keyspan Gas East Corporation
Keyspan Gas East Corporation
Keyspan Generation,LLC
Lachute Hydro Co. Inc.

Long Island Power Authority
Long Island Power Authority
Long Island Power Authority
Long Island Power Authority
Long Island Power Authority
Long Island Power Authority
Long Island Power Authority

639100
639100
618800
618800
618800
291500
221850
122000
223100
223100
290130
896000
896000
896000
823360
823360
823360
823360
823360
823360
823360
823360
823360
823360
823360
823360
823360
823360
823360
823360
823360
823360
127410
127410
127410
127410
127410
127410
127410
127410
127410
127410
127420
134405
127400
127400
127400
127400
127400
127400
127400

Avoca
Walworth
Clermont

Gallatin
Germantown
Kinderhook
Kinderhook
Richmond
Rosendale
Saugerties
Hurley
Catlin
Dix

Danby

Clermont
La Grange
Milan
Pleasant Valley
Union Vale

Athens
Salisbury

Diana

Leyden
New Bremen
Turin
Watson
West Turin
Charleston
Minden
Root
Dekalb
Hermon
Glen Cove
Hempstead
North Hempstead
North Hempstead
North Hempstead
North Hempstead
North Hempstead
Oyster Bay
Oyster Bay
Southampton
Southampton
Ticonderoga
Glen Cove
Hempstead
North Hempstead
North Hempstead
North Hempstead
North Hempstead
North Hempstead

462200
544400
103000
103400
103600
104400
104400
324200
514600
514800
512800
072600
442400
502200
103000
133400
133600
134400
135400
192200
214600
232400
233400
234400
235000
235200
235400
272400
273000
273600
403000
404400
280500
282039
282211
282219
282223
282255
282257
282409
282423
473600
473600
154800
280500
282039
282209
282211
282219
282223
282247

Steuben
Wayne
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Ontario
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Chemung
Schuyler
Tompkins
Columbia
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Greene
Herkimer
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
St Lawrence
St Lawrence
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Suffolk
Suffolk
Essex
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau



Long Island Power Authority
Long Island Power Authority
Long Island Power Authority
Long Island Power Authority
Long Island Power Authority
Long Island Power Authority
Long Lake Energy

Long Lake Energy

Lower Saranac Corporation
Margaretville Telephone Co.
McGill Hydro

MCI Metro Access Trans Service
MCI Metro Access Trans Service
Middleburgh Telephone Company

Millennium Pipeline Co., LLC

Muni Commission Boonville Elec
Muni Commission Boonville Elec

National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Distribution
National Fuel Gas Supply
National Fuel Gas Supply
National Fuel Gas Supply
National Fuel Gas Supply
Newport Telephone Company
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid

127400
127400
127400
127400
127400
127400
190210
190210
102070
628100
102400
648800
648800
628800
810700
103500
103500
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123700
123710
123710
123710
123710
630500
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350

North Hempstead 282255
North Hempstead 282257

Oyster Bay
Oyster Bay
Shelter Island
Southampton
Plattsburgh
Schuyler Falls
Beacon
Andes
Black Brook
Hempstead

North Hempstead

Conesville
Hornby
Leyden

West Turin

Friendship

Otto
Jamestown
Busti
Carroll
Ellicott
Harmony
Kiantone

North Harmony

Poland
Stockton
Tonawanda
Grand Island
Batavia
Alexander
Batavia
Elba
Oakfield
Pavilion
Richmond

West Bloomfield

Rushford
Otto
Red House
Grand Island
Morehouse
Watervliet
Friendship
Otto
Red House
Jamestown
Busti
Carroll
Ellicott

282409
282423
473200
473600
094200
094600
130200
122000
092600
282039
282223
432800
465000
233400
235400
025000
046800
060800
062200
062400
063800
064800
065000
065400
065600
066800
141600
144600
180200
182200
182400
183400
183800
184000
324200
325000
026400
046800
047800
144600
203400
011800
025000
046800
047800
060800
062200
062400
063800

Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Suffolk
Suffolk
Clinton
Clinton
Dutchess
Delaware
Clinton
Nassau
Nassau
Schoharie
Steuben
Lewis
Lewis
Allegany
Cattaraugus
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Erie
Erie
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Ontario
Ontario
Allegany
Cattaraugus
Cattaraugus
Erie
Hamilton
Albany
Allegany
Cattaraugus
Cattaraugus
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua



Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid

132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350

Harmony
Kiantone
North Harmony
Poland
Stockton
Black Brook
Saranac
Hudson
Claverack
Clermont
Gallatin
Germantown
Ghent
Kinderhook
Stuyvesant
Truxton
Milan
Pleasant Valley
Red Hook
Tonawanda
Grand Island
Crown Point
Minerva
Moriah
North Elba
North Hudson
St. Armand
Schroon
Ticonderoga
Westport
Moira
Westville
Stratford
Batavia
Alexander
Batavia
Bergen
Byron
Elba
Le Roy
Oakfield
Pavilion
Athens
Arietta
Indian Lake
Morehouse
Salisbury
Cape Vincent
Champion
Clayton
Lyme

064800
065000
065400
065600
066800
092600
094400
100600
102800
103000
103400
103600
103800
104400
105200
114400
133600
134400
134800
141600
144600
152200
153400
153600
154000
154200
154400
154600
154800
155000
165000
165600
173800
180200
182200
182400
182600
183000
183400
183600
183800
184000
192200
202000
202600
203400
214600
222800
223000
223200
224400

Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Clinton
Clinton
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Cortland
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Erie
Erie
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Franklin
Franklin
Fulton
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Greene
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Herkimer
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson



Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid

132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350

Orleans
Wilna
Denmark
Diana
Leyden
New Bremen
Turin
Watson
West Turin
Leicester
York
Sullivan
Chili
Clarkson
Hamlin
Ogden
Rush
Sweden
Wheatland
Charleston
Minden
Root
Lockport
Cicero
Lysander
Manlius
Salina
Skaneateles
Spafford
Tully
Van Buren
Farmington
Richmond
West Bloomfield
Albion
Barre
Carlton
Clarendon
Gaines
Kendall
Murray
Ridgeway
Shelby
Yates
Hannibal
New Haven
Springfield
Troy
Sand Lake
Dekalb
Hermon

224600
226000
232200
232400
233400
234400
235000
235200
235400
243000
245200
254800
262200
262400
263000
263800
265000
265200
265600
272400
273000
273600
292600
312200
313600
313800
314800
315000
315200
315400
315600
322800
324200
325000
342000
342200
342400
342600
342800
343000
343200
343400
343600
343800
353000
353800
366000
381700
384000
403000
404400

Jefferson
Jefferson
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Lewis
Livingston
Livingston
Madison
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Niagara
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Oswego
Oswego
Otsego
Rensselaer
Rensselaer
St Lawrence
St Lawrence



Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Niagara Mohawk dba Nat'l Grid
Nicholville Telephone Company
North Country Gas Pipeline
North Country Gas Pipeline
North Country Gas Pipeline
North Country Gas Pipeline
Northbrook Lyons Falls

NYC Bureau of Water Supply
NYC Bureau of Water Supply
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
132350
632500
816650
816650
816650
816650
199200
231000
231000
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600

Lawrence
Potsdam
Corinth

Northumberland

Wilton
Niskayuna
Granville
Greenwich
Hartford
Kingsbury
Putnam
Palmyra
Lawrence

Beekmantown

Champlain
Chazy
Plattsburgh
West Turin
Andes
Southeast
Grove
Lisle
Vestal
Ellington
Catlin
Chemung
Elmira
Van Etten
New Berlin
Plattsburgh
Altona
Ausable

Beekmantown

Black Brook
Champlain
Chazy
Clinton
Dannemora
Ellenburg
Mooers
Peru
Plattsburgh
Saranac

Schuyler Falls

Austerlitz
Claverack
Ghent
Hillsdale

New Lebanon

Andes
Kortright

404800
407400
412600
414600
415600
422400
533200
533400
533800
534400
534600
543600
404800
092400
092800
093000
094200
235400
122000
373000
025600
033600
034800
064000
072600
072800
073000
073800
083800
091300
092000
092200
092400
092600
092800
093000
093200
093400
093600
093800
094000
094200
094400
094600
102200
102800
103800
104200
104800
122000
124000

St Lawrence
St Lawrence
Saratoga
Saratoga
Saratoga
Schenectady
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Wayne
St Lawrence
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Lewis
Delaware
Putnam
Allegany
Broome
Broome
Chautauqua
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chenango
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Delaware
Delaware



NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.

131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600

Masonville
Meredith
Amenia

Beekman

La Grange

Northeast

Union Vale

Chesterfield
Elizabethtown
Essex
Jay
Keene
Lewis
Moriah
Newcomb
Westport
Willsboro
Wilmington
Jewett

Lexington

Prattsville

Windham

Indian Lake
Turin

West Turin
Leicester
Lockport

Skaneateles
Spafford

Van Buren
Geneva
Seneca

Albion
Barre
Gaines
Murray
Ridgeway
Shelby
Yates
Springfield
Westford
Kent
Patterson

Putnam Valley

Southeast
Sand Lake
Lawrence
Conesville
Catharine
Cayuta
Dix

124200
124400
132000
132200
133400
133800
135400
152000
152400
152600
152800
153000
153200
153600
153800
155000
155200
155400
193800
194000
194400
194600
202600
235000
235400
243000
292600
315000
315200
315600
320500
324400
342000
342200
342800
343200
343400
343600
343800
366000
366400
372200
372400
372800
373000
384000
404800
432800
442000
442200
442400

Delaware
Delaware
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene
Hamilton
Lewis
Lewis
Livingston
Niagara
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Ontario
Ontario
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Otsego
Otsego
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Rensselaer
St Lawrence
Schoharie
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler



NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
NYS Electric & Gas Corp.
Occidental Petroleum
Ogden Telephone Company
Ogden Telephone Company
Ogden Telephone Company
Ogden Telephone Company
Ogden Telephone Company
Orange and Rockland Utility Co
Orange and Rockland Utility Co
Otsego Electric Coop.
Otsego Electric Coop.
Otsego Electric Coop.
Pennsylvania Electric Company
Port Byron Telephone Company
Primelink

Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric

131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
131600
822600
633300
633300
633300
633300
633300
134100
134100
134600
134600
134600
132800
637000
708400
139000
139000
139000
139000
139000
139000
139000
139000
139000

Hector
Montour
Orange
Reading
Tyrone

Avoca
Bradford

Caton
Hornby
Urbana
Wayne
Wheeler

Ithaca
Caroline

Danby
Dryden

Enfield

Groton

Ithaca
Lansing
Newfield
Ulysses

Granville
Greenwich
Palmyra
Walworth
Barrington
Starkey
Alexander
Chili
Clarkson

Hamlin

Ogden
Sweden

Highlands
Lumberland
New Berlin
Springfield
Westford
Chemung
Butler
Plattsburgh
Friendship
Rushford

Bergen

Byron
Le Roy
Pavilion

Leicester
York
Chili

442600
442800
443000
443200
443400
462200
462600
463400
465000
467200
467600
468000
500700
502000
502200
502400
502600
502800
503000
503200
503400
503600
533200
533400
543600
544400
572000
573400
182200
262200
262400
263000
263800
265200
333600
483800
083800
366000
366400
072800
542200
091300
025000
026400
182600
183000
183600
184000
243000
245200
262200

Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Washington
Washington
Wayne
Wayne
Yates
Yates
Genesee
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Orange
Sullivan
Chenango
Otsego
Otsego
Chemung
Wayne
Clinton
Allegany
Allegany
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Livingston
Livingston
Monroe



Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rochester Gas & Electric
Rolling Meadows Water Co.

Rosendale Plains Homeowners

Sea Cliff Water Company
Seneca Energy I, LLC
Seneca Power Partner, Ip
Shell Appalachia

Shell Appalachia

Shell Appalachia

Shell Appalachia

Sleepy Hollow Sewer
Sleepy Hollow Water
Snow Lake Utilities Corp.

Squaw Brook Homeowners Assoc.

St. Lawrence Gas Company
St. Lawrence Gas Company
St. Lawrence Gas Company
Steuben Rural Electric Coop
Steuben Rural Electric Coop
Steuben Rural Electric Coop
Steuben Rural Electric Coop
Steuben Rural Electric Coop
Steuben Rural Electric Coop
Steuben Rural Electric Coop
Sunoco Pipeline LP

Sunoco Pipeline LP

Sunoco Pipeline LP

Sunoco Pipeline LP

Sunoco Pipeline LP

Sunoco Pipeline LP

Sunoco Pipeline LP

Sunoco Pipeline LP

Sunoco Pipeline LP

Sunoco Pipeline LP

Sunoco Pipeline LP

Taconic Telephone Company
Taconic Telephone Company
Taconic Telephone Company
Taconic Telephone Company

139000
139000
139000
139000
139000
139000
139000
139000
139000
139000
139000
139000
139000
221750
239620
240800
102200
102900
864200
864200
864200
864200
296100
296000
241800
234000
139900
139900
139900
143800
143800
143800
143800
143800
143800
143800
805500
805500
805500
805500
805500
805500
805500
805500
805500
805500
805500
644550
644550
644550
644550

Clarkson
Hamlin
Ogden

Rush

Sweden

Wheatland

East Rochester

Farmington
Victor
Kendall
Butler
Walworth
Wolcott
Hurley
Rosendale
Oyster Bay
Seneca
Batavia
Elmira
Cayuta
Enfield
Newfield
Athens
Athens
Indian Lake
Indian Lake
New Bremen
Dekalb
Potsdam
Ellington
Orange
Avoca
Bradford
Hornby
Urbana
Wayne
Vestal
Batavia
Batavia
Le Roy
York
Chili
Wheatland
Van Buren
Avoca
Hornby
Wheeler
Austerlitz
Gallatin
Ghent
Hillsdale

262400
263000
263800
265000
265200
265600
265800
322800
324800
343000
542200
544400
544800
512800
514600
282423
324400
180200
073000
442200
502600
503400
192200
192200
202600
202600
234400
403000
407400
064000
443000
462200
462600
465000
467200
467600
034800
180200
182400
183600
245200
262200
265600
315600
462200
465000
468000
102200
103400
103800
104200

Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Ontario
Ontario
Orleans
Wayne
Wayne
Wayne
Ulster
Ulster
Nassau
Ontario
Genesee
Chemung
Schuyler
Tompkins
Tompkins
Greene
Greene
Hamilton
Hamilton
Lewis
St Lawrence
St Lawrence
Chautauqua
Schuyler
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Broome
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Livingston
Monroe
Monroe
Onondaga
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia



Taconic Telephone Company
Taconic Telephone Company
Taconic Telephone Company
Taconic Telephone Company
Tannery Island Power Corp.
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company
Texas Brine Corporation

Tillson Estates Comm. Assoc.
Town Greenport Water Dist #1
Town of Farmington Sewer
Township Telephone Co., Inc.
Township Telephone Co., Inc.
Township Telephone Co., Inc.
Trumansburg Telephone Company
Trumansburg Telephone Company
Trumansburg Telephone Company
Tug Hill Energy Inc.

United Water : New Rochelle
United Water : New Rochelle
United Water Westchester

V. of Highland Falls Water

Valley Energy of New York
Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

Verizon New York, Inc.

644550
644550
644550
644550
191100
844750
844750
844750
844750
844750
844750
844750
844750
844750
844750
844750
844820
245100
290300
241701
645200
645200
645200
645800
645800
645800
197004
230600
230600
236900
221900
136150
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900

Kinderhook
New Lebanon
Milan
Northeast
Wilna
Stockton
New Lebanon
York
Minden
Lockport
Skaneateles
West Bloomfield
Springfield
Avoca
Wheeler
Rye
Alexander
Rosendale
Claverack
Victor
Cape Vincent
Clayton
Lyme
Hector
Enfield
Ulysses
Denmark
Mamaroneck
Pelham
Rye
Highlands
Chemung
Watervliet
Friendship
Grove
Rushford
Lisle
Vestal
Otto
Ellington
Catlin
Chemung
Elmira
Van Etten
Plattsburgh
Altona
Ausable
Beekmantown
Black Brook
Clinton
Dannemora

104400
104800
133600
133800
226000
066800
104800
245200
273000
292600
315000
325000
366000
462200
468000
554800
182200
514600
102800
324800
222800
223200
224400
442600
502600
503600
232200
553200
554400
554800
333600
072800
011800
025000
025600
026400
033600
034800
046800
064000
072600
072800
073000
073800
091300
092000
092200
092400
092600
093200
093400

Columbia
Columbia
Dutchess
Dutchess
Jefferson
Chautauqua
Columbia
Livingston
Montgomery
Niagara
Onondaga
Ontario
Otsego
Steuben
Steuben
Westchester
Genesee
Ulster
Columbia
Ontario
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Schuyler
Tompkins
Tompkins
Lewis
Westchester
Westchester
Westchester
Orange
Chemung
Albany
Allegany
Allegany
Allegany
Broome
Broome
Cattaraugus
Chautauqua
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton



Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.

631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900

Ellenburg
Mooers
Peru
Plattsburgh
Saranac
Schuyler Falls
Hudson
Austerlitz
Claverack
Gallatin
Ghent
Hillsdale
Stuyvesant
Truxton
Andes
Kortright
Meredith
Beacon
Poughkeepsie
Amenia
Beekman
East Fishkill
Fishkill
La Grange
Milan
Northeast
Pleasant Valley
Poughkeepsie
Union Vale
Wappinger
Washington
Tonawanda
Grand Island
Chesterfield
Crown Point
Elizabethtown
Essex
Jay
Keene
Lewis
Moriah
North Elba
North Hudson
St. Armand
Schroon
Ticonderoga
Westport
Willsboro
Moira
Westville
Stratford

093600
093800
094000
094200
094400
094600
100600
102200
102800
103400
103800
104200
105200
114400
122000
124000
124400
130200
131300
132000
132200
132800
133000
133400
133600
133800
134400
134600
135400
135600
135800
141600
144600
152000
152200
152400
152600
152800
153000
153200
153600
154000
154200
154400
154600
154800
155000
155200
165000
165600
173800

Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Cortland
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Erie
Erie
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Franklin
Franklin
Fulton



Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.

631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900

Batavia
Alexander
Batavia
Bergen
Byron
Elba
Oakfield
Athens
Jewett
Lexington
Prattsville
Windham
Salisbury
Champion
Clayton
Lyme
Orleans
Wilna
Denmark
Diana
Sullivan
Clarkson
Hamlin
Charleston
Root
Glen Cove
Hempstead
North Hempstead
North Hempstead
North Hempstead
North Hempstead
North Hempstead
North Hempstead
North Hempstead
Oyster Bay
Oyster Bay
Lockport
Cicero
Lysander
Manlius
Salina
Skaneateles
Spafford
Tully
Van Buren
Geneva
Farmington
Seneca
Newburgh
Highlands
Albion

180200
182200
182400
182600
183000
183400
183800
192200
193800
194000
194400
194600
214600
223000
223200
224400
224600
226000
232200
232400
254800
262400
263000
272400
273600
280500
282039
282209
282211
282219
282223
282247
282255
282257
282409
282423
292600
312200
313600
313800
314800
315000
315200
315400
315600
320500
322800
324400
331100
333600
342000

Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene
Herkimer
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Lewis
Lewis
Madison
Monroe
Monroe
Montgomery
Montgomery
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Nassau
Niagara
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Orange
Orange
Orleans



Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.

631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900

Barre
Carlton
Clarendon
Gaines
Kendall
Murray
Ridgeway
Shelby
Yates
Hannibal
New Haven
Springfield
Westford
Kent
Patterson

Putnam Valley

Southeast
Troy
Sand Lake
Dekalb
Hermon
Potsdam
Corinth

Northumberland

Wilton
Niskayuna
Conesville

Cayuta

Dix
Hector
Montour
Orange
Reading
Tyrone
Avoca
Bradford

Caton

Hornby

Urbana

Wayne

Wheeler
Shelter Island
Southampton

Ithaca

Caroline

Danby

Dryden

Enfield

Groton

Ithaca

Lansing

342200
342400
342600
342800
343000
343200
343400
343600
343800
353000
353800
366000
366400
372200
372400
372800
373000
381700
384000
403000
404400
407400
412600
414600
415600
422400
432800
442200
442400
442600
442800
443000
443200
443400
462200
462600
463400
465000
467200
467600
468000
473200
473600
500700
502000
502200
502400
502600
502800
503000
503200

Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Oswego
Oswego
Otsego
Otsego
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Rensselaer
Rensselaer
St Lawrence
St Lawrence
St Lawrence
Saratoga
Saratoga
Saratoga
Schenectady
Schoharie
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Suffolk
Suffolk
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins



Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Verizon New York, Inc.
Village Constableville Water
Village Lake Placid Electric
Village of Albion Water
Village of Albion Water
Village of Albion Water
Village of Albion Water
Village of Copenhagen Water
Village of Dannemora Sewage
Village of Falconer Sewer
Village of Leicester Water
Village of Lowville Water
Village of Lowville Water
Village of Manchester Water
Village of Mt. Morris Water
Village of Saugerties Water
Village of Turin Water
Village of West Carthage Water
Village RichfieldSprings Water
Village Spencerport Electric
West End Dam Associates
Windsor Machinery Co., Inc.
Windsor Machinery Co., Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.

631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
631900
210800
124800
201260
201260
201260
201260
210700
212400
216950
226550
227400
227400
227900
229500
240200
245850
248300
239550
141200
197101
108600
108600
629000
629000
629000
629000
629000
629000

Newfield
Ulysses
Kingston
Esopus
Hurley
Lloyd
Marlborough
New Paltz
Rosendale
Saugerties
Granville
Greenwich
Hartford
Kingsbury
Putnam
Butler
Palmyra
Walworth
Wolcott
Mamaroneck
Pelham
Rye
Barrington
West Turin
North Elba
Albion
Barre
Carlton
Gaines
Denmark
Saranac
Ellicott
Leicester
New Bremen
Watson
Farmington
Leicester
Saugerties
Turin
Denmark
Springfield
Ogden
Wilna
Poughkeepsie
Wappinger
Red House
Jamestown
Busti
Carroll
Ellicott
Ellington

503400
503600
510800
512200
512800
513200
513600
513800
514600
514800
533200
533400
533800
534400
534600
542200
543600
544400
544800
553200
554400
554800
572000
235400
154000
342000
342200
342400
342800
232200
094400
063800
243000
234400
235200
322800
243000
514800
235000
232200
366000
263800
226000
134600
135600
047800
060800
062200
062400
063800
064000

Tompkins
Tompkins
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Wayne
Wayne
Wayne
Wayne
Westchester
Westchester
Westchester
Yates
Lewis
Essex
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Lewis
Clinton
Chautauqua
Livingston
Lewis
Lewis
Ontario
Livingston
Ulster
Lewis
Lewis
Otsego
Monroe
Jefferson
Dutchess
Dutchess
Cattaraugus
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua



Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.
Windstream New York, Inc.

629000
629000
629000
629000
629000
629000
629000
629000
629000
629000
629000
629000
629000

Harmony
Kiantone
North Harmony
Poland
Stockton
Sullivan
Cicero
Lysander
Manlius
Skaneateles
Spafford
Farmington
Hannibal

064800
065000
065400
065600
066800
254800
312200
313600
313800
315000
315200
322800
353000

Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Madison
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Ontario
Oswego



